¢

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REG!JLATIONS[I (

TO THE ZOMING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: @
Garrison Forest Plaza
tu

ibed in the

.legal owner...of tae property situate in Baltimore
escription and plat attache | hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section413.2. £,._to perait ¢ sign ares

Af 184 square feet instesad of the required

1op, tauare feat.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Due to the topography and layout of this shopping center
property, there aze a few major tenants within the center that
cannot be adequataly ldentified with the existing signing. In
an effart to satisfy the needs of these temants, without the |
use of temporary signs, which would create clutter along an
already conjested section of roadway, we sesk to increas. the
size of the gn by 20 square feat.

Petition 74 ~-A allowed the sign to be increased from 100
square feet to 163 square feet. {

See attached description

Property is 1o be posied and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Reguistions,

1, or we, agree (o pay expenses of above Variance adverlising, posting, etc., upea fling of this
Aition, and further agree (o and are Lo be bound and
% Bali County adopted pursuant ‘o the Zoning

k-

§08 Cherry Will Road Address. L Mo Charies Strest

baltimore, Maryland 21230 Baltimore, Marylamd 21201

Fs - 197 ., that the subject matter of his petition be advertised, as
/ required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through.
/out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
| Commisstoner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towson,

. Zening Commissioner of Paltimore County,

(over)

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

3 TR bt bt Date._ 20l

Frop. ¥/ 11i0m . Fromm, Director of Planning

SURJECT Pitition £75-234-A. Petition for Varlance for a Sign Area

1 Beginning 450 feet northwest of Rosewood Land and 3B feer Hortheast of
Relsterstown Aoad.

Petitioner - Garrlson Forest Plaza Joint Venture
Lth District

HEARING : Monday, April 7, 1975 (10:00 A.M.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning will offer no comment
on this petition at this tise,

St
WiTTTam B, Fromm, Director af 7
Office of Planning and Zoning

WOF sNEG 2 ru

® i

PEITTT P0F VARL

FROM THE ZONTHI PEOULATTONS
OF BALTTHORE COUNTY TO 2
PERMIT A SION AREA OF
SGUARE FEET INSTEAD 0P THE L oF
REQUIRED 100 SQUARE FEET.

Boginning W50 foet northwost &

»f Rosawood Lane and 30 foet

Northeant of Kalstorstown @ BALTTHORE SOUNTY
Road, lth Dlatrlet.

& REFORE THE Z0NING COMMISSTCNER

s
GABRISON FOREST PLAZA JOINT Case Ho, 75-234-A
VENTURE. "

»

OHDEE TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, Commiasionor:

Pursuant to the authority cantained in Seotion 52ij.1
of the Haltimore County Charter, I hereby enter my appaarance
in this procecding. ¥ou ara requeated to notify me of any
hearing date or detes which may be now or hereafter designated
therefors, and of the pussage of any preliminary or final Ordsn

in connection therewith.

Qo £ fusk . Beat) Ml I
E F B TOONTZ, .ﬂ(l JOUN v, MESSTAN, TIT P
Soputy Psopla's Gounse: Fooplal Counnel

Gounty Dffice Bullding
Toysan, Maryland 21204
Lak-3211

FY That o copy of zhnk!"orn;al?; Ordor Unu PP
ay of March, 1975 t5 Charles E. Gosgrove,

ERY ORR

was ‘malled thiadb

1 ¥. Charles Strost, Baltimove, Maryland, 21201, Legsl Owner.

Jfoimnrs /
e 1

1 WILL WOT ATTEND. JWH.

§ R epslin ko
Smad 35 ~ap

Garrison Forest Plaza Joint Ven-
ture, et al - Petitionars
NO, 75-234-A (Item No. 157)

Dear Mr. Cosgrove:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter.
Copy of sald Order is attached,

SED/erl
Attachments

ce: Mr. Alan F. Nethen
Claude Neon Signs, Incorporated
1808 Cherry Hill Road
Baltimora, Maryland 21230

John W, Hesslan, III, Esquire
People’s Counsel

filing this__gen  doy Of __ asen———'°743

Description of property at Garrisor Forest Plaza,
ad and

Lane on which the siqn
in the attached variance is to be placed.

Beginning at a point 450°' Horthwest of the centerline
©f Romewood Lane and 10 Northoast of the centerline of
Roisterstown Road: Running 90° to maid Reisterstows 30°
terly dirsction; thence 10' in a Northwesterly
nee J0' in a Southwestorly direction; thence
10° in a Goutheasterly direction along the Northeast side
©f Reisterstown Road to tha place of beqinning. Forming

30 rectangular in which the sign requested is to

a 10 o
bs placed.

Bulttmore County, Maryland
Bepartment Of Public Waorks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Burwes of Eaginering

ELLAWOATH N DIVER. B & Comr March 5, 1575

¥r. 5. Eric Dikenna
Zoning Commisgioner
Caunty Office Puilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Ttem FIE7 (197L-1575)

Froperty Owner: Oarrison Forest Plasa
E/S of Reisterstown Rd., L50' N/¥ of Rosewocd Lane
Exuting lonirg:

Proposed Zoning: Variaree from
# sign sres of 18, sg ft. insto
200 sq, ft.

No, of Asres: 10 x 0 District: bth

LX3.2F to permit
< the required

Dear Mr. DiNenna;
The follewing comnents are furnished in regard to the plat subwmitted to thisz
:{Hov for review by tha Zenirg Advisory Committee in connecticn with the mbject
en,
Cenerals
Baltimore County utilities snd highway improverents sre not involved,

It appears that additicral fire hydrent protsction msy be required in the
vienity,

This office has no further commest in repsrd to the -lan submitted for
Zoning Advisory Committee review in comnecilicn with this Ttem #157 (2574-1975),

Very truly yours,

W‘C‘(:(C'w;ﬁt 5 L-‘u.(‘_L
ELISWCRTH N, DIMVE, P.E.
Chicf, Puresu of Engineering
EXD:EAM: PWH:as
co: Wm, Minchel

T-5d Key Sheet

Lk X¥ 31 Pos. Sheet
WW 11 & 12 § Topo
S8 Tax Map



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, asd public hearing on the sbove Petition
and it appearing that by reason of the following fisding of facts that sirics compliaoecs with
the County Zoping would_result in difficulty and

bl hardship upan the.

i the SH0%s Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.the. grastivg of
| the Variance requested not adversely affecting the health, pafety, apd geperal

en
~ % welare of the community, the Yarianse.to permit.a. sign area of 184 square
* i’l)iwﬂlbllumdud 100 square foetshonld be granted. .
S 5N
2 W0} ? ol
B! 1 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Comunissianer of Baltimore County, this &l ...
3
i Y k- April that, the herein Potition for a Yariince 10 pormit a sign
g il arddiof rquare of the required 100 -q\nr- feet should be and the
“ L L b% s GRANTED, from and after ex, subject 1oshe approv-
B - ' al pf a site plan by the Department of
B " Public Works and the Office of Plan- At/é

5 @S and Zoning.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

A8 1 Bppoaring that by PRRSOR OB=ccooiet it o sianiseetie oo et e St e

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... day

! [/ peoR B e R Sy 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same ir hereby DENIED,

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Eusene . Currans. PE Wea T, MeLren
p— mares enemarn

March 3, 1975

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
Zontag Commissloner

i County Off lce Bullding
Touson, Maryland 21204

: ltem 157 - ZAC - February 11, 1975
Property Ouner: Garrison Forest Plaza
Location: E/S of Reisterstown Rd. 430" NW of Rosewood Lane.
Extsting Zoning: BL-CHS
Proposed Zoning: Varfance from Sec. 413.2F to permit a slgn area
of 184" #q, ft. instesd of the required 100 nq. ft.
No. of Acres: 10 x 30
Diserict: 4eh

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Mo traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance.
Very truly ywxl.

_f,(u-,zm/\/ /L

e
Michael §. Flanigan
Trafflc Engineering Assoc.

H5F/bza

m

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

rice a
G R tid
Farylaod 31304 %

ARXRXKEXXNREXK

March 26, 1975

Garrison Forest Plaza Joint Venture, et al
1 No. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Variance Petition
Item 157

BTG MESISTRATIOW

wenT orzarter Garrison Forest ;un =
S i
it Gentlemen:
TATFIE DRt
‘The =un£n Plans “dvisory Committee has
ST wismar reviewed submitted with the above
uhuuud petition arnd has made an on site field
At inspection of the property The following
s comments are a result of this review and inspection.
EVELENLIT FLae1sd hass b o fadl
ST, the appropriateness of :tu zon. action requested
A BUE Lo aatne Mhat A mm.*‘.‘?. i s
o plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may hive a bearing on this case. The
..m%":.:'.‘fn. Director of Planninj may file a written npou
with the Zoning with ions as

to the ugpmzilma- of the requested luninq

The subject property is I.nc ed on the east
side of n-!.surstwn Road, 450 t northwest of
and is the site a! the existing

Garrison I'oren: Plaza Shopping Center.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
onh:qn an ﬂd.-u.m; identification sign located

Sblems to be Grested by ch g e

; pri creal e propos: ndd tion
to the sign; howaver, it was noted that a temporary

partlblu sign m-ug fiear the uenuﬂutizm sign.

one commercial site. Mquiui.u
ts, therefore, must be far
aforementioned portable -lga prior to un ho-xlnq.

WILLIAM D, FROMM

5 ERIC DINENNA
NI comumBIOnER

February 5, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric Dle Zmlnc Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Com

Offica of Planning nnd an

Boltimore County Office Iv?ldilq

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenna:
Comments on Item #157, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, February 11, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Gorvison Forest Plaza

Location: E/S of hnmwm NW of Rosewood Lane

Existing Zoning: B,

Proposed Zoning: v.;-.:. r.-.. Sec. 413.2F to permit a sign orea of 184" sq. fr. instead
of the required 100 q. fr.

No. of Acres: 10x 30

Districr: 4th

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended fo indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

This plan hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment .
Very truly yours, ‘
ok Al o Ly
John L, Wimbl

Plonning Specialist 11
Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERBON DUILDING 109 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON. MARYLAND 21304
AREA COOE 301 MLANNING AseEEI  TOMING sssaver

Garrison Fores:

March 26, 1975 Page 2

otherwise the matter will be referred to the Zoning
Division for action.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more 90 days after the date on the filing

than
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near futurs.

Very truly yours,

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS,

Chairman,

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
FTH:ID
Enclosure
ec: Claude Neon Signs, Inc.

1808 Cherry Hill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21230

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21234

Date;  February 7, 1975

M. 5. Eric biNlﬂn
Zoning Cunmissione:

Baltimore County mllu Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

2.8.C. Meatlng of:  February 11, 1975

157
Property ; Garrison Forest Plaza -
mﬂ_,_cm" E/S of Reisterstown Rd., 450 NiW. of Rosewood Lane

P Zoal BL-CNS
,m zu,,';?,g_\l-rmnzt from Section 413.2F to permit a sign area
of 184 sq. fr. instead of the required 100 sq. ft.

District: 10 x 30
No. Acres: ith

Oear #r, DiNenna:

%o bearing on student poputation.

Vary fruly yours,

7

L6 2«1« T

WNE/mi W, Nick Petrovich.,
] Fiela Represantative.

L EMELIE MARKS, raswant MARGUS M. BOTRAMS
CUUENE B HESH, v amsmart

uBs SOeEAT L dEaweT M

T MAYARD Wik LAME. s
HEHARS. W, THASEY. ¥ 18

IEARD & wULRTT

Fubruary 5. 1973

Mz. 8. Eric DiRedna, Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning

and Zoniag

County Office Building

Towsen, Maryland
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Cosments

21204

on Item 157, Zoning Advisory Committee

Meeting, February 11, 1975, are as follows:

Peoperty

Location:

Existing
Proposd

Owner: CGasrrison Forest Plaza
E/S of Relscerstown Rd. 450" NW
of Rosewood Lane.
Zeniag: BL-CNS
Zoming: Varlance from Sec. 413,
permic a sign area of 1
fr, fnstead of the requ
100 sq. ft.

¥o. of Acras: 10 x 30

District:

Comments:

ath

Sipce this is a varlance for a sign

area, no heslth harard is anticipated.

ENVE/ace

Very truly yours,

I3 #| !
8 A N e :

Thomas . uulxn Directer

BUREAU OF EXVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION

Wall Mop Original Ouplicore Trocins

Descripdeons checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

dote [ by dnr-FhiPﬁm by | dote ,.E

Previous casa:

Denied
| |
o' |
SN SO T T A (O
Granted by ] [
ZC, BA, CC, CaA | [
|
e 2 Revised Plans:
v (€L Change in outline or description___yes
—No

Map #
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3 " RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 Harch 19 1975 CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21135 March 18 1975 ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BAL1
od advertisement of THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the aninexed advortisoment of Towson, Maryland

THIS IS TO CERTIF
] FEET LUK Th

IT 0¥ BEGINKING A50 FEET NOWTHHEST OF
RUSEWOOD LANE

ween insoriad in THE COMMUNTTY TINES, & weekly nowspage: published

PETITION -
PETITION - 1y

o,
= vatre. 7 Date of Posting [V)/A/LC/ 22 /G v
Posted tor: [OTATLOM, Fore Ujttrame e

peitoner: CIAL150 Feresr PAnza_ Tomr Vermie,

Locaton of peopery {3E G H 570" NI o Rosewens Aoive, pap 35’
..... NE _of Resrepsrows Ad

wan inserted i THE COMMUNTEY TINES, o workly newspupes juldiahid

ol n Warstand ) 1 Baltimor County, Maryland, once o wiek fof. one  sucemsezoe
in Haltimon County, Manlamd, once a wesk for

HCHORAN

one

A 1o 7 o, 319 75 ity i weeks before the Jthy day of APPEL 175 . that is 1w say, the same
werks before e P day of  appdd 19 iat s 00 say, tae same

was insented in e issies of  Hareh 19,1975

woi Inserted i the insies o [arch 19,1975

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine. STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

o e M 2, L705

A 0 a4z

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
1

11 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this_ /- 7 7- 7§ day of
197 . Item §

Thonil slapinss m

5. Eric DilNe
~ Zoning Commi
Peticioner (@4 ssonr AOatrsEubmitted by

Petitioner's Attorney ———— by,

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petitiof for
assignment of a hearing date.




sa1TarsLE 10ug. 8a"

!
l '

R MR

TTE
wemn LANE

—Asa
P

._.J

T
o

ok 48 8 L

NarEYis'e Sas.er |

H'
|

J
s |

[Tserttaem 4o

Ty

Lo L Worg I’

_Prot Puaw

1"~ 1o0%a"

owL GOWwo.. e

FAIR . LANES FAIR LANES |
‘ OWINGS MILLS A OWﬁll}lGiﬁlLL%

EUsTvg i oy

|
B0 | o'é|
| | ey o e
| |ty
; |
i 22 2 | sl WP ernd]
: i e
L} |
| i, | ?
Deecroey St hs Busrion “Diectoay 9160 Ta e ELARSED M Showd : 2 % ) A
[ Pacrocen Ecaanmi@n oF %F Ea. Teuan Dnecroay
e,nu,.-‘g.: m—n Pmu Suer, Conany
T Boas =& Lasg
Ouwines Hives, Bawro, Co SHaenaan
== 0| 5 R
s Cravne '-ecu bl
. o¥ Cugang H g&:ﬂ
Bativors Vo i
— ; z B e Ta.0, M5
P T R ORI e TR o
| 2 6 7




